

CITY OF GALESBURG

Public Works Department Memo

Operating Under Council- Manager Government Since 1957

Reconstruction on N. Seminary Street

(E. Grove to E. Fremont)

Section: 15-00501-27-PV

Bid Date: 12/7/2016

BIDDER NAME:	Halverson Construction Co.	Brandt Construction Co.	Gunther Construction	McCarthy Improvement	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc	Otto Baum Company, Inc.	Laverdiere Construction, Inc.
BIDDER ADDRESS:	620 N 19th St Springfield, IL 62702	700 4th St. W. Milan, IL 61264	816 N Henderson St. Galesburg, IL 61401	5401 Victoria Ave Davenport, IA	420 Pinecrest Dr. E. Peoria, IL 61611	866 N Main St. Morton, IL 61550	4055 W Jackson St Macomb, IL 61455
CITY/STATE/ZIP:	Springfield, IL 62702	Milan, IL 61264	Galesburg, IL 61401	Davenport, IA	E. Peoria, IL 61611	Morton, IL 61550	Macomb, IL 61455
	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
	Apparent low bid						

QTY	UNIT	ITEM	Halverson Construction Co.		Brandt Construction Co.		Gunther Construction		McCarthy Improvement		Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc		Otto Baum Company, Inc.		Laverdiere Construction, Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	LSUM	EARTH EXCAVATION	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 130,023.90	\$ 130,023.90	\$ 409,000.00	\$ 409,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 157,136.83	\$ 157,136.83	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
275	CU YD	TRENCH BACKFILL	\$ 84.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 28,462.50	\$ 73.91	\$ 20,325.25	\$ 120.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 144.49	\$ 39,734.75	\$ 68.88	\$ 18,942.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00
17236	SQ YD	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	\$ 1.75	\$ 30,163.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 18,097.80	\$ 1.73	\$ 29,818.28	\$ 1.50	\$ 25,854.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 34,127.28	\$ 1.55	\$ 26,715.80	\$ 1.30	\$ 22,406.80
3650	SQ YD	TOPSOIL, FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	\$ 7.00	\$ 25,550.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 23,725.00	\$ 5.88	\$ 21,462.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 7.78	\$ 28,397.00	\$ 6.94	\$ 25,331.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 31,025.00
45	POUND	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 254.25	\$ 2.10	\$ 94.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 11.19	\$ 503.55	\$ 16.66	\$ 749.70	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00
45	POUND	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 254.25	\$ 2.10	\$ 94.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 11.19	\$ 503.55	\$ 16.66	\$ 749.70	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00
45	POUND	POTAASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 254.25	\$ 2.10	\$ 94.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 11.19	\$ 503.55	\$ 16.66	\$ 749.70	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00
3650	SQ YD	SODDING	\$ 9.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 22.36	\$ 81,614.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 9.79	\$ 35,733.50	\$ 16.66	\$ 60,809.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 65,700.00
151	POUND	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	\$ 4.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 5.76	\$ 869.76	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,057.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 845.60	\$ 8.89	\$ 1,342.39	\$ 1.50	\$ 226.50
34	EACH	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 110.34	\$ 3,751.56	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 206.23	\$ 7,011.82	\$ 121.39	\$ 4,127.26	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100.00
17065	SQ YD	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12 INCH	\$ 20.00	\$ 341,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 375,430.00	\$ 15.61	\$ 266,384.65	\$ 20.00	\$ 341,300.00	\$ 20.23	\$ 345,224.95	\$ 22.38	\$ 381,914.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 341,300.00
917	SQ YD	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 2 INCH	\$ 24.00	\$ 22,008.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 16,964.50	\$ 13.91	\$ 12,755.47	\$ 22.00	\$ 20,174.00	\$ 6.87	\$ 6,299.79	\$ 22.07	\$ 20,238.19	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,043.50
236	SQ YD	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 9 INCH	\$ 43.00	\$ 10,148.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 8,142.00	\$ 15.23	\$ 3,594.28	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,484.00	\$ 14.86	\$ 3,506.96	\$ 23.57	\$ 5,562.52	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,186.00
9	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE B	\$ 138.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 60.90	\$ 548.10	\$ 42.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 62.45	\$ 562.05	\$ 33.94	\$ 305.46	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00
52	TON	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,172.00	\$ 70.98	\$ 3,690.96	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,756.00	\$ 49.49	\$ 2,573.48	\$ 44.95	\$ 2,337.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00
310	POUND	POLYMERIZED BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	\$ 2.50	\$ 775.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 2.68	\$ 830.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 1,720.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 775.00
155	POUND	POLYMERIZED BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	\$ 2.50	\$ 387.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,007.50	\$ 3.61	\$ 559.55	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 868.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 860.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 387.50
611	SQ YD	TEMPORARY RAMP	\$ 23.00	\$ 14,053.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,804.50	\$ 16.91	\$ 10,332.01	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,165.00	\$ 64.02	\$ 39,116.22	\$ 27.77	\$ 16,967.47	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,400.00
53	TON	POLYMERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL 12.5, N50	\$ 295.00	\$ 15,635.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 9,169.00	\$ 244.67	\$ 12,967.51	\$ 375.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 553.99	\$ 29,361.47	\$ 549.94	\$ 29,146.82	\$ 270.00	\$ 14,310.00
53	TON	POLYMERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	\$ 295.00	\$ 15,635.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 9,169.00	\$ 244.67	\$ 12,967.51	\$ 375.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 553.99	\$ 29,361.47	\$ 549.94	\$ 29,146.82	\$ 270.00	\$ 14,310.00
14833	SQ YD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8" (JOINTED)	\$ 53.00	\$ 786,149.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,008,644.00	\$ 62.06	\$ 920,535.98	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,097,642.00	\$ 67.22	\$ 997,074.26	\$ 60.33	\$ 894,874.89	\$ 57.00	\$ 845,481.00
790	SQ YD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	\$ 61.00	\$ 48,190.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 55,320.00	\$ 70.03	\$ 55,323.70	\$ 80.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 58.55	\$ 46,254.50	\$ 71.53	\$ 56,508.70	\$ 60.00	\$ 47,400.00
117	SQ YD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	\$ 66.00	\$ 7,722.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 77.11	\$ 9,021.87	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 81.85	\$ 9,576.45	\$ 86.68	\$ 10,141.56	\$ 78.00	\$ 9,126.00
6953	SQ FT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 INCH	\$ 7.50	\$ 52,147.50	\$ 8.75	\$ 60,838.75	\$ 8.65	\$ 60,143.45	\$ 6.00	\$ 41,718.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 46,585.10	\$ 7.45	\$ 51,799.85	\$ 7.20	\$ 50,061.60
1866	SQ FT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6 INCH	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,794.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 18,193.50	\$ 12.36	\$ 23,063.76	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,928.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 13,192.62	\$ 8.35	\$ 15,581.10	\$ 9.60	\$ 17,913.60
1202	SQ FT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,424.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 22,838.00	\$ 17.31	\$ 20,806.62	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,424.00	\$ 8.38	\$ 10,072.76	\$ 9.21	\$ 11,070.42	\$ 10.40	\$ 12,500.80
370	SQ FT	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 9,065.00	\$ 23.19	\$ 8,580.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 27.70	\$ 10,249.00	\$ 34.16	\$ 12,639.20	\$ 41.00	\$ 15,170.00
13821	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	\$ 11.00	\$ 152,031.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 165,852.00	\$ 9.54	\$ 131,852.34	\$ 12.00	\$ 165,852.00	\$ 13.12	\$ 181,331.52	\$ 12.61	\$ 174,282.81	\$ 7.00	\$ 96,747.00
455	SQ YD	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3"	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 22.89	\$ 10,414.95	\$ 21.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 31.90	\$ 14,514.50	\$ 34.97	\$ 15,911.35	\$ 27.50	\$ 12,512.50
1417	SQ YD	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,672.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 26,923.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 17,712.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,838.00	\$ 13.71	\$ 19,427.07	\$ 14.20	\$ 20,121.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,004.00
4805	FT	CURB REMOVAL	\$ 4.50	\$ 21,622.50	\$ 4.30	\$ 20,661.50	\$ 6.83	\$ 32,818.15	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,610.00	\$ 11.22	\$ 53,912.10	\$ 2.09	\$ 10,042.45	\$ 8.90	\$ 42,764.50
1029	FT	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,630.50	\$ 7.09	\$ 7,295.61	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 12.03	\$ 12,378.87	\$ 2.11	\$ 2,171.19	\$ 9.50	\$ 9,775.50
10592	SQ FT	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	\$ 2.50	\$ 26,480.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,184.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 22,243.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 13,240.00	\$ 1.96	\$ 20,760.32	\$ 1.64	\$ 17,370.88	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,184.00
772	FT	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 12 INCH	\$ 79.00	\$ 60,988.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 65,620.00	\$ 84.17	\$ 64,979.24	\$ 85.00	\$ 65,620.00	\$ 68.64	\$ 52,990.08	\$ 61.73	\$ 47,655.56	\$ 78.80	\$ 60,833.60
34	FT	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 15 INCH	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 129.12	\$ 4,390.08	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 95.43	\$ 3,244.62	\$ 65.54	\$ 2,228.36	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,822.00
7	FT	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 18 INCH	\$ 224.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 252.86	\$ 1,770.02	\$ 305.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 147.69	\$ 1,033.83	\$ 84.02	\$ 588.14	\$ 98.30	\$ 888.10
65	FT	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8 INCH	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 57.60	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 27.61	\$ 1,794.65	\$ 16.08	\$ 1,045.20	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,495.00
47	FT	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10 INCH	\$ 17.00	\$ 799.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 893.00	\$ 57.60	\$ 2,707.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 23.58	\$ 1,794.46	\$ 16.08	\$ 1,045.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,775.00
65	FT	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12 INCH	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 57.60	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 27.61	\$ 1,794.65	\$ 16.08	\$ 1,045.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00
56	FT	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18 INCH	\$ 17.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 57.60	\$ 3,225.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 32.04	\$ 1,794.24	\$ 16.07	\$ 899.92	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00
6	FT	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 21 INCH	\$ 19.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 88.30	\$ 529.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 49.85	\$ 299.10	\$ 17.42	\$ 104.52	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00
11	FT	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24 INCH	\$ 19.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 88.23	\$ 970.53	\$ 5.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27.19	\$ 299.09	\$ 17.53	\$ 192.83	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00
5	EACH	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4" DIAMETER, TYPE I CLOSED LID	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 3,297.35	\$ 16,486.75	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,685.86	\$ 13,429.30	\$ 2,296.37	\$ 11,481.85	\$ 5,272.00	\$ 26,360.00
2	EACH	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,969.12	\$ 3,938.24	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,609.82	\$ 3,219.64	\$ 1,141.01	\$ 2,282.02	\$ 3,317.00	\$ 6,634.00
1	EACH	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 9 FRAME AND GRATE	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,951.71	\$ 1,951.71	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,493.60	\$ 2,493.60	\$ 1,218.79	\$ 1,218.79	\$ 3,399.40	\$ 3,399.40
2	EACH	INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,520.91	\$ 5,041.82	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,592.64	\$ 5,185.28	\$ 1,346.54	\$ 2,693.08	\$ 3,365.10	\$ 6,730.20
1	EACH	INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 9 FRAME AND GRATE	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,207.12	\$ 2,207.12	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,384.07	\$ 2,384.07	\$ 1,346.55	\$ 1,346.55	\$ 3,415.90	\$ 3,415.90
19	EACH	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	\$ 750.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 835.07	\$ 15,866.33	\$ 950.00	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 481.64	\$ 9,151.16	\$ 793.62			